STATE OF WISCONSIN
Town of New Hope
Portage County, Wisconsin

Open Meeting 9:00 a.m. Saturday, August 10, 2024 New Hope Town Hall 9785 Town Hall Road, Amherst Junction, Wisconsin

The Town Board of the Town of New Hope, Portage County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of an Open Meeting of the Town Board for Saturday, August 10, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. at the New Hope Town Hall, 9785 Town Hall Road, Amherst Junction, Wisconsin. Communication of this public meeting has been provided to the requisite posted site, in compliance with Wisconsin Stat. § 19.84.

OPEN TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Agenda presentation
- 3. Verification of public notice
- 4. Town Hall space at North New Hope Church, and associated costs
- 5. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted this 12th day of July, 2024, on the Town's website at www. tn.newhope.wi.gov and at:

Sunset Lake, Sunset Lake Road, Amherst Junction New Hope Town Hall, 9785 Town Hall Road

> Pat Zellmer Town Clerk